This lease will terminate at midnight, FIVE (5) full years 
from the Lease Commencement Date. The time period between the Lease Commencement 
Date and the date on which the Lease terminates constitutes the “Term” of the Lease. 

5. Base Rent: 
a. Annual base rent for the Premises is FOUR THOUSAND TWO 

HUNDRED SEVENTY FOUR DOLLARS AND NO 
CENTS($4,274.00) (the “Base Rent”) which shall be broken into twelve 
(12) monthly payments per year, each in the amount of THREE 
HUNDRED FIFTY SIX DOLLARS AND NO CENTS ($356.00 ) and 
due on the first day of the month. 

i. In the event that the Tenant fails pay monthly Base Rent within 
fifteen (15) days of the due date, Tenant shall pay the City a 
late charge equal to five percent (5%) of the monthly Base 
Rent. 

ii. Base Rent and all other consideration to be paid or provided by

[...]

in the case of repairs, Tenant promptly  notifies BioPark Maintenance 
Supervisor regarding the nature and degree of urgency of the need for 
repair; and  

3. the total cost to the City of performing such routine maintenance and repairs 
shall not exceed NINE THOUSAND, NINE HUNDRED NINETY-NINE 
DOLLARS AND NO/100 ($ 9,999.00) per year.   

4. In the event the Routine Maintenance Maximum is reached, the City shall 
continue to perform the maintenance and repairs, but the costs associated 
with such performance in excess of the Routine Maintenance Maximum 
shall be billed to Tenant, and Tenant shall remit payment of the invoiced 
amount to City within thirty (30) days of receipt of such an invoice.   

B. Substantive Repairs; Renovations.  Tenant may perform substantive repairs or 
renovations (“Large Project(s)”) to the Building or the Premises that are estimated to cost  
TWENTY FIVE THOUSAND DOLLARS AND NO/100 ($25,000.00) or more with the prior 
written approval of the City and at the sole expense of the Tenant, pursuant to the following: 

1. Tenant shall submit the Large Project request (the “Request”) in writing to 
the BioPark Administrator, which Request must include at a minimum the